
Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0600	 0700 	 —	 0757 	 —	 1007		  1607	 1656	 1757	 1859 	 —	 — 
Kirkliston Crossroads	 0603	 0703 	 —	 0801	 0911	 1011		  1611	 1701	 1801	 1903 	 —	 2037
Winchburgh, Campus	 0610	 0710 	 —	 0809	 0919	 1019		  1619	 1709	 1809	 1911 	 —	 2044
Broxburn, Post Office	 0620	 0720	 0750	 0820	 0930	 1030		  1630	 1720	 1820	 1922 	 —	 2054
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0628	 0728	 0759	 0829	 0939	 1039		  1639	 1729	 1829	 1930 	 —	 2101
Pumpherston	 0635	 0735	 0806	 0836	 0946	 1046		  1646	 1736	 1836	 1937 	 —	 2108
St John’s Hospital	 0644	 0744	 0815	 0845	 0955	 1055		  1655	 1745	 1845	 1946 	 —	 2117
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 0648	 0748	 0819	 0849	 0959	 1059		  1659	 1749	 1849	 1950 	 —	 2120
Livingston Bus Terminal	 0658	 0759 	 0825	 0900	 1010	 1110		  1710	 1800	 1900	 2000	 2100	 2125
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 0708	 0810 	 —	 0911	 1021	 1121		  1721	 1811	 1910	 2010	 2109 	 — 
Seafield, Community Centre	 0714	 0816 	 —	 0917	 1027	 1127		  1727	 1817	 1916	 2016	 2115 	 — 
Blackburn, Ash Grove	 0719	 0821 	 —	 0922	 1032	 1132		  1732	 1822	 1921	 2021	 2119 	 — 
Whitburn, Cross	 0726	 0829 	 —	 0930	 1040	 1140		  1740	 1830	 1928	 2028	 2126 	 — 
Longridge	 0730	 0833 	 —	 0934	 1044	 1144	 	 1744	 1834	 1932	 2032	 2129 	 — 
Fauldhouse Post Office	 0735	 0838 	 —	 0939	 1049	 1149		  1749	 1839	 1937	 2037	 2134 	 — 

then
every
60

mins
until

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS

This service is partly 
financially supported by

Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0600	 0700 	 —	 0757	 0907		  1607	 1657	 1757	 1859 	 —	 — 
Kirkliston Crossroads	 0603	 0703 	 —	 0801	 0911		  1611	 1701	 1801	 1903 	 —	 2037
Winchburgh, Campus	 0610	 0710 	 —	 0809	 0919		  1619	 1709	 1809	 1911 	 —	 2044
Broxburn, Post Office	 0620	 0720	 0750	 0820	 0930		  1630	 1720	 1820	 1922 	 —	 2054
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0628	 0728	 0759	 0829	 0939		  1639	 1729	 1829	 1930 	 —	 2101
Pumpherston	 0635	 0735	 0806	 0836	 0946		  1646	 1736	 1836	 1937 	 —	 2108
St John’s Hospital	 0644	 0744	 0815	 0845	 0955		  1655	 1745	 1845	 1946 	 —	 2117
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 0648	 0748	 0819	 0849	 0959		  1659	 1749	 1849	 1950 	 —	 2120
Livingston Bus Terminal	 0658	 0759	 0825	 0900	 1010		  1710	 1800	 1900	 2000	 2100	 2125
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 0708	 0810 	 —	 0911	 1021		  1721	 1811	 1910	 2010	 2109 	 — 
Seafield, Community Centre	 0714	 0816 	 —	 0917	 1027		  1727	 1817	 1916	 2016	 2115 	 — 
Blackburn, Ash Grove	 0719	 0821 	 —	 0922	 1032		  1732	 1822	 1921	 2021	 2119 	 — 
Whitburn, Cross	 0726	 0829 	 —	 0930	 1040		  1740	 1830	 1928	 2028	 2126 	 — 
Longridge	 0730	 0833 	 —	 0934	 1044		  1744	 1834	 1932	 2032	 2129 	 — 
Fauldhouse Post Office	 0735	 0838 	 —	 0939	 1049		  1749	 1839	 1937	 2037	 2134 	 — 

then
every
60

mins
until

Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0600	 0700	 0807		  1607	 1657	 1757	 1859 	 —	 — 
Kirkliston Crossroads	 0603	 0703	 0811		  1611	 1701	 1801	 1903 	 —	 2037
Winchburgh, Campus	 0610	 0710	 0819		  1619	 1709	 1809	 1911 	 —	 2044
Broxburn, Post Office	 0620	 0720	 0830		  1630	 1720	 1820	 1922 	 —	 2054
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0628	 0728	 0839		  1639	 1730	 1830	 1930 	 —	 2101
Pumpherston	 0635	 0735	 0846		  1646	 1737	 1837	 1937 	 —	 2108
St John’s Hospital	 0644	 0744	 0855		  1655	 1746	 1846	 1946 	 —	 2117
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 0648	 0748	 0859		  1659	 1750	 1850	 1950 	 —	 2120
Livingston Bus Terminal	 0653	 0754	 0910		  1710	 1800	 1900	 2000	 2100	 2125
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 —	 —	 0921		  1721	 1811	 1910	 2010	 2109 	 — 
Seafield, Community Centre	 —	 —	 0927		  1727	 1817	 1916	 2016	 2115 	 — 
Blackburn, Library	 — 	 —	 0932		  1732	 1822	 1921	 2021	 2119 	 — 
Whitburn, Cross	 —	 —	 0940		  1740	 1830	 1928	 2028	 2126 	 — 
Longridge	 —	 —	 0944		  1744	 1834	 1932	 2032	 2129 	 — 
Fauldhouse Post Office	 —	 —	 0949		  1749	 1839	 1937	 2037	 2134 	 — 

then
every
60

mins
until
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Kirkliston to Fauldhouse 	via Winchburgh, Broxbu rn, Livingston, Whitburn 72



MONDAYS to FRIDAYS
Fauldhouse Post Office	 —	 —	 0607	 0637	 0717 	 —	 0811		  1411	 1511	 1611	 1711	 1756	 1850	 1950	 2050
Longridge	 —	 —	 0612	 0642	 0722 	 —	 0816		  1416	 1516	 1616	 1716	 1801	 1855	 1955	 2055
Whitburn, Cross	 —	 —	 0615	 0645	 0725 	 —	 0820		  1420	 1520	 1620	 1720	 1805	 1858	 1958	 2058
Blackburn, Library	 — 	 —	 0622	 0652	 0732 	 —	 0828		  1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1813	 1905	 2005	 2105
Seafield, Community Centre	 —	 —	 0626	 0656	 0737 	 —	 0833		  1433	 1533	 1633	 1733	 1818	 1909	 2009	 2109
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 —	 —	 0631	 0701	 0743 	 —	 0839		  1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 1824	 1915	 2015	 2115
Livingston Bus Terminal	 —	 —	 0645	 0715	 0754	 0830	 0855		  1455	 1555	 1655	 1755	 1840	 1930	 2030	 2130
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 —	 —	 0650	 0720 	 —	 0835	 0900		  1500	 1600	 1700	 1800	 1845	 1935	 2035	 2135
St John’s Hospital	 — 	 —	 0654	 0724 	 —	 0839	 0904		  1504	 1605	 1705	 1805	 1849	 1939	 2039	 2139
Pumpherston	 —	 —	 0703	 0733 	 —	 —	 0913		  1513	 1614	 1714	 1814	 1858	 1948	 2048	 2148
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0531	 0631	 0709	 0740 	 —	 —	 0920		  1520	 1621	 1721	 1821	 1904	 1954	 2054	 2154
Broxburn, Post Office	 0538	 0638	 0717	 0749 	 —	 —	 0929		  1529	 1630	 1730	 1830	 1912	 2002	 2101	 2201
Winchburgh, Campus	 0548	 0648	 0727	 0800 	 —	 —	 0940		  1540	 1641	 1741	 1840	 1922	 2012	 2111	 2211
Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0555	 0655	 0735	 0808 	 —	 —	 0948		  1548	 1649	 1749	 1848	 1930	 2020	 2118	 2218

then
every
60

mins
until

MONDAYS to FRIDAYS

72 Route: Kirkliston Kirklands Park Street, Eilston Road, Queensferry Road, Main Street, B9080, 
Winchburgh Main Street, School Campus, B9080, Niddry Road, B8020, Broxburn Greendykes Road, 
West Main Street, Uphall East Main Street, West Main Street, Station Road, Pumpherston Road, Uphall 
Station Road, Houstoun Road, Grange Road, Cousland Road, Howden West Road, St John’s Hospital. 
Howden West Road, Howden East Road, Howden South Road, Almondvale Boulevard, Almondvale 
Avenue, Livingston Centre, Almondvale Road, Alderstone Road, Eliburn Road, Appleton Parkway, 
A705, Redhouse Road, Seafield Road, Blackburn East Main Street, Elm Grove, Ash Grove, Bathgate 
Road, West Main Street, Main Street, Whitburn East Main Street, Longridge Road, Fauldhouse Road, 
Lanrigg Road, Fauldhouse Main Street.

Return via above route reversed to B9080, then Kirklands Park Street.

This service is partly 
financially supported by

SATURDAYS
Fauldhouse Post Office	 —	 —	 0607	 0711 	 —	 0811	 	 1511	 1611	 1711	 1756	 1850	 1950	 2050
Longridge	 —	 —	 0612	 0716 	 —	 0816		  1516	 1616	 1716	 1801	 1855	 1955	 2055
Whitburn, Cross	 —	 —	 0615	 0719 	 —	 0820		  1520	 1620	 1720	 1805	 1858	 1958	 2058
Blackburn, Library	 — 	 —	 0622	 0726 	 —	 0828		  1528	 1628	 1728	 1813	 1905	 2005	 2105
Seafield, Community Centre	 —	 —	 0626	 0731 	 —	 0833		  1533	 1633	 1733	 1818	 1909	 2009	 2109
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 —	 —	 0631	 0737 	 —	 0839		  1539	 1639	 1739	 1824	 1915	 2015	 2115
Livingston Bus Terminal	 —	 —	 0645	 0753	 0835	 0855		  1555	 1655	 1755	 1840	 1930	 2030	 2130
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 —	 —	 0650	 0758	 0840	 0900		  1600	 1700	 1800	 1845	 1935	 2035	 2135
St John’s Hospital	 — 	 —	 0654	 0802	 0844	 0904		  1605	 1705	 1805	 1849	 1939	 2039	 2139
Pumpherston	 —	 —	 0703	 0811 	 —	 0913		  1614	 1714	 1814	 1858	 1948	 2048	 2148
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0531	 0631	 0709	 0818 	 —	 0920		  1621	 1721	 1821	 1904	 1954	 2054	 2154
Broxburn, Post Office	 0538	 0638	 0717	 0827 	 —	 0929		  1630	 1730	 1830	 1912	 2002	 2101	 2201
Winchburgh, Campus	 0548	 0648	 0727	 0838 	 —	 0940		  1641	 1741	 1840	 1922	 2012	 2111	 2211
Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0555	 0655	 0735	 0846 	 —	 0948	 	 1649	 1749	 1848	 1930	 2020	 2118	 2218

then
every
60

mins
until

SUNDAYS
Fauldhouse Post Office	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0811		  1511	 1611	 1711	 1756	 1850	 1950	 2050
Longridge	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0816		  1516	 1616	 1716	 1801	 1855	 1955	 2055
Whitburn, Cross	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0820		  1520	 1620	 1720	 1805	 1858	 1958	 2058
Blackburn, Library	 — 	 —	 —	 —	 0828		  1528	 1628	 1728	 1813	 1905	 2005	 2105
Seafield, Community Centre	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0833		  1533	 1633	 1733	 1818	 1909	 2009	 2109
Eliburn, Kilne Place	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0839		  1539	 1639	 1739	 1824	 1915	 2015	 2115
Livingston Bus Terminal	 —	 —	 0700	 0800	 0855		  1555	 1655	 1755	 1840	 1930	 2030	 2130
Howden, Fergus Avenue	 —	 —	 0705	 0805	 0900		  1600	 1700	 1800	 1845	 1935	 2035	 2135
St John’s Hospital	 — 	 —	 0709	 0809	 0904		  1605	 1705	 1805	 1849	 1939	 2039	 2139
Pumpherston	 —	 —	 0718	 0818	 0913		  1614	 1714	 1814	 1858	 1948	 2048	 2148
Uphall, Oatridge Hotel	 0531	 0631	 0724	 0825	 0920		  1621	 1721	 1821	 1904	 1954	 2054	 2154
Broxburn, Post Office	 0538	 0638	 0732	 0834	 0929		  1630	 1730	 1830	 1912	 2002	 2101	 2201
Winchburgh, Campus	 0548	 0648	 0743	 0845	 0940		  1641	 1741	 1840	 1922	 2012	 2111	 2211
Kirkliston, Kirklands Park St	 0555	 0655	 0751	 0853	 0948		  1649	 1749	 1848	 1930	 2020	 2118	 2218

then
every
60

mins
until
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Fauldhouse to Kirkliston 	via Whitburn, Livingston, Broxburn, Winchburgh 72




